The Waco Iris Society is an affiliate of the American Iris Society and a Section 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization. The Society's mission is to encourage interest in the growing and propagation of the Iris families.

The Society welcomes all guests and encourages membership in the Waco Iris Society as well as membership in the American Iris Society. Each year, the Society hosts a Spring Iris Show, open to anyone who wishes to enter and there is no charge for entry or to just come look at the beautiful blooms. The last Saturday of September each year, the Society holds an Iris Sale, open to the public, at the GreenLife Nursery, located at 1312 N. New Road. Members provide the irises for the sale and the proceeds go to support the Society and the Spring Iris Show. The Society year begins in September with each qualifying member receiving a free iris rhizome purchased from top hybridizers, followed by an iris auction which is open to everyone in attendance. Meetings are held on the third (3rd) Saturday of September, November, January, March and May at 10:00 a.m. at the West Waco Library, 5301 Bosque Blvd., Suite 275, in Wa-CO.

For more information about the Waco Iris Society, visit our website at: <u>http://www.kenfuchs42.net/</u><u>waco_index.html</u>

Or contact: Peggy Cathey, 254-854-2558 or

e-mail: natvtxn1@windstream.net

WACO IRIS SOCIETY Membership Application

The Society dues are \$10 per member per year. The Society year starts with the September meeting and ends with the May luncheon.

Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Phone		
E-mail address		
Signature		
Method of payment		
Check		
Please complete m	embership applic	ation and mai

along with payment, to:

Waco Iris Society P. O. Box 21930 Waco, TX 76702

